We reserve all rights in this document and in the information contained therein. Reproduction, use or disclosure to third parties without express authority is strictly forbidden.  ABB
Prep. Fredrik Syrén 2006-05-15 Release Notes  No. of sh.
Qual.  RobotStudio 4.0  18
Resp.
dept. ATMA/RO/RAIP  File Release note 4.0 RobotStudio.doc
  Document number Lang. Rev. ind. Sheet
 ABB Automation Technologies AB Release Notes RobotStudio en v.4.0 1
TEMPLATE: PRS_TEMPLATE.DOT; FILENAME: RELEASE NOTE 4.0 ROBOTSTUDIO.DOC; PRINTDATE: 5/18/2006 1:24:00 PM; SAVEDATE: 5/18/2006 1:24:00 PM

2400/10    X IRB2400_10_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
2400/16    X IRB2400_16_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
2400L  X X X IRB2400L_M98A-M2000.rlb 4.0/121
2400  X X X IRB2400_ M98A-M2000.rlb 4.0/121
4400/45  X X X IRB4400_45_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
4400/65  X X X IRB4400_60_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
4400FS  X X X IRB4400FS_M98A-M2000.rlb 4.0/121
4400L/10  X X X IRB4400L10_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
4400L/30  X X X IRB4400L30_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
640 X   X IRB640_M98-M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6400/2.4-120 X    IRB6400_24_120_M98.rlb 3.2
6400/2.4-150 X    IRB6400_24_150_M98.rlb 3.2
6400/2.4-200 X    IRB6400_24_200_M98.rlb 3.2
6400/2.8-120 X    IRB6400_28_120_M98.rlb 3.2
6400/3.0-75 X    IRB6400_30_75_M98.rlb 3.2
6400R/2.5-120    X IRB6400R_25_120_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6400R/2.5-150    X IRB6400R_25_150_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6400R/2.5-200    X IRB6400R_25_200_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6400R/2.8-150    X IRB6400R_28_150_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6400R/2.8-200    X IRB6400R_28_200_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6400R/3.0-100    X IRB6400R_30_100_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6400S/2.9-120    X IRB6400S_29_120_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6600/2.55-175    X IRB6600_255_175_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6600/2.55-225    X IRB6600_255_225_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6600/2.80-175    X IRB6600_280_175_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
We reserve all rights in this document and in the information contained therein. Reproduction, use or disclosure to third parties without express authority is strictly forbidden.  ABB
  Document number Lang. Rev. ind. Sheet
 ABB Automation Technologies AB Release Notes RobotStudio en v.4.0 5
TEMPLATE: PRS_TEMPLATE.DOT; FILENAME: RELEASE NOTE 4.0 ROBOTSTUDIO.DOC; PRINTDATE: 5/18/2006 1:24:00 PM; SAVEDATE: 5/18/2006 1:24:00 PM
6600ID/2.55-185     IRB6600ID_255_185_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6650/2.75-200    X IRB6650_275_200_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6650/3.20-125    X IRB6650_320_125_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6650ID/2.75-170     IRB6650ID_275_170_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6650S/3.00-200    X IRB6650S_300_200_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
6650S/3.50-125    X IRB6650S_350_125_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
7600/2.30-500    X IRB7600_230_500_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
7600/2.55-400  X IRB7600_255_400_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
7600/2.80-340    X IRB7600_280_340_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
7600/3.50-150    X IRB7600_350_150_M2000.rlb 4.0/121
5402/3.0-15 IRB5402_30_15.rlb 4.0/121
5403/3.0-15 IRB5403_30_15.rlb 4.0/121
5400-02 IRB5400-02.rlb 4.0/121
5400-02 Process IRB5400-02P.rlb 4.0/121
5400-03 IRB5400-03.rlb 4.0/121
5400-03 Process IRB5400-03P.rlb 4.0/121
5400-04 IRB5400-04.rlb 4.0/121
5400-04 Process IRB5400-04P.rlb 4.0/121
5400-12 IRB5400_12.rlb 4.0/121
5400-12R IRB5400_12R.rlb 4.0/121
5400-13 IRB5400_13.rlb 4.0/121
5400-14 IRB5400_14.rlb 4.0/121
5400-22 IRB5400_22.rlb 4.0/121
5400-22R IRB5400_22R.rlb 4.0/121
5400-23 IRB5400_23.rlb 4.0/121
5400-24 IRB5400_24.rlb 4.0/121
540-02 IRB540.rlb 4.0/121
580-02 IRB580-02.rlb 4.0/121
580-02S IRB580-02S.rlb 4.0/121
940 (Tricept)    X IRB940.rlb 4.0/121
Note: Following robots are not supported:
S4:    IRB3400/1.9-30, IRB3400/2.5-10
S4C:    IRB9410
S4C/S4Cplus:   IRB840 and IRB8400 (gantries)